
September 13, 2012 
 

 
 
SUBJECT:  PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE 
 
FACILITY: San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station 
 
DOCKET: 05000361/362 
 
DATE & TIME: Tuesday, October 9, 2012 
 6:00 p.m. – 9:30 p.m. (PDT) 

 
LOCATION: The St. Regis Monarch Beach 

One Monarch Beach Resort 
Dana Point, CA  92629 

 
PURPOSE: The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) will meet with 

the public to discuss the NRC’s current regulatory oversight status 
of San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station.  The NRC will respond 
to questions about San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station’s 
current plant issues, and our role in ensuring plant safety. 

 
CATEGORY: This is a Category 3 meeting.  The NRC staff will hold a two part 

meeting.  The first part of the meeting will be a roundtable 
discussion with observation by members of the public.  Topics of 
significant public interest will be discussed, followed by questions 
from the observing public on the topics.  The second part of the 
meeting will be an open discussion, between the NRC and the 
public, on topics related to San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station 
and NRC’s regulatory process. 

 
 The Nuclear Regulatory Commission provides reasonable 

accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate.  
If you need a reasonable accommodation to participate in this 
meeting, or need this meeting notice, or the transcript of other 
information from the meeting in another format (e.g., Braille, large 
print), please notify the Nuclear Regulatory Commission’s meeting 
contact listed below.  Determinations on requests for reasonable 
accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis. 
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PARTICIPANTS: To be announced in an update to this meeting notice. 
  
 
WEBCAST: Details for participation, via webcast, will be provided in an update 

to this meeting notice.  
 
PARKING: The St. Regis Monarch Beach facility charges a nominal fee for 

parking. 
 
MEETING CONTACT:   Ryan Lantz, Chief 
 Reactor Project Branch D 

(817) 200-1173 
Ryan.Lantz@nrc.gov 
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Distribution via San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station 
 
Electronic distribution by RIV: 
Regional Administrator (Elmo.Collins@nrc.gov) 
Deputy Regional Administrator (Art.Howell@nrc.gov) 
DRP Director (Kriss.Kennedy@nrc.gov) 
DRP Acting Deputy Director (Alan.Howe@nrc.gov) 
DRS Acting Director (Tom.Blount@nrc.gov) 
DRS Acting Deputy Director (Patrick.Louden@nrc.gov) 
Senior Resident Inspector (Greg.Warnick@nrc.gov) 
Resident Inspector (John.Reynoso@nrc.gov) 
Branch Chief, DRP/D (Ryan.Lantz@nrc.gov) 
SONGS Administrative Assistant (Heather.Hutchinson@nrc.gov) 
Senior Project Engineer (Nick.Taylor@nrc.gov) 
Project Engineer, DRP/D (David.You@nrc.gov) 
Project Engineer, DRP/D (Brian.Parks@nrc.gov) 
Public Affairs Officer (Victor.Dricks@nrc.gov) 
Public Affairs Officer (Lara.Uselding@nrc.gov) 
Project Manager (Randy.Hall@nrc.gov) 
Acting Branch Chief, DRS/TSB (Dale.Powers@nrc.gov) 
RITS Coordinator (Marisa.Herrera@nrc.gov) 
Regional Counsel (Karla.Fuller@nrc.gov) 
Technical Support Assistant (Loretta.Williams@nrc.gov) 
Congressional Affairs Officer (Jenny.Weil@nrc.gov) 
Facilitator(Richard.Daniel@nrc.gov) 
Facilitator(fxcameo@gmail.com) 
EDO Coordinator (Silas.Kennedy@nrc.gov) 
State Liaison Officer (Bill.Maier@nrc.gov) 
OEMail Resource 
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